
       SRM MEDICAL COLLEGE HOSPITAL & RESEARCH CENTRE 

DEPARMENT OF NEUROLOGY 

TEACHING PROGAMME FOR DM (Neurology) POST GRADUATES 

MONTH  OF  MARCH -2017 

 

 

S.NO 

 

PROGRAMME  

 

                DAY  

 

TIME 

1 Theory Classes Every  Monday, Tuesday, Friday 2.00  to  4.00  pm 

2 Neuro  Physiology Classes II & IV Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

3 Ward  Rounds  Every  Monday to Saturday 8.00 to   10.00 am 

4 Journal Club Every  Wednesday 12.00 to 1.00 pm 

5 Interdepartmental Meeting   I & III Thursday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

6 Seminars  / Symposium  Every Tuesday 12.00 to 1.30 pm 

7 Long Case Presentation  Every Saturday 10.00 to 1.00 pm 
 

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

DAY 

 

TOPICS 

 

PRESENTER 

 

FACULTY 

1 01.03.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

2 02.03.2017 Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting    Dr.R.Kalpana 

3 03.03.2017 Friday Patterns of visual loss  Dr.S. Robert 

4 04.03.2017 Saturday Long Case Presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

5 06.03.2017 Monday Peripheral Visual Loss  Dr.R.Kalpana 

6 07.03.2017 Tuesday Central Visual Loss  Dr.S. Robert 

7 08.03.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.T.Prabhu Dr. K.Muthuraj 

8 09.03.2017 Thursday Neuro  Physiology Classes  Dr.R.Kalpana 

9 10.03.2017 Friday Optic disc Swelling  Dr.S. Robert 

10 11.03.2017 Saturday Long Case Presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

11 13.03.2017 Monday Retrbulbar Neuritis  Dr.R.Kalpana 

12 14.03.2017 Tuesday Retinal Degenerations  Dr.S. Robert 

13 15.03.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

14 16.03.2017 Thursday Interdepartmental Meeting    Dr.R.Kalpana 

15 17.03.2017 Friday Internuclear  Ophthalmoplegia  Dr.S. Robert 

16 18.03.2017 Saturday Long Case Presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K.Muthuraj 

17 20.03.2017 Monday Brainstem Ischemic Stroke 

Syndromes 

 Dr.R.Kalpana 

18 21.03.2017 Tuesday Thalamus -Anatomy  Dr.S. Robert 

19 22.03.2017 Wednesday Journal Club Dr.T.Prabhu Dr. K.Muthuraj 

20 23.03.2017 Thursday Neuro  Physiology Classes  Dr.R.Kalpana 



21 24.03.2017 Friday Neurogenic   Dysphagia  Dr.S. Robert 

22 25.03.2017 Saturday Long Case Presentation Dr.G.Vijay Dr. K. Muthuraj 

23 27.03.2017 Monday Thalamic Stroke Syndromes    Dr.R.Kalpana 

24 28.03.2017 Tuesday Modularly Stroke Syndromes  Dr.K. Muthuraj 

25 30.03.2017 Thursday Vertical  Ophthalmoplegia  Dr.R.Kalpana 

26 31.03.2017 Friday Chronic  Progressive 

Ophthalmoplegia 
 Dr.S.Robert  

  

SEMINARS 

                                         

                                            INTERDEPARTMENTAL MEETING  

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

DEPARTMENT 

 

 

TOPICS  

1 02.03.2017 Neuro Surgery Nerve Sheath Tumors 

2 16.03.2017 Neuro Pathology  Nerve Biopsy  

 

                                                                            

                                                                                          Yours Sincerely, 

                                                                                          

     (Dr.K.Muthuraj) 

                       Professor  & HOD 

       Department of Neurology 

 

S.NO 

 

DATE 

 

TOPICS 

 

PRESENTER 

 

FACULTY 

1 07.03.201

7 

Primary Headache Classification Dr.G.Vijay All faculty 

2 14.03.201

7 

Migraine  Dr.T.Prabhu All faculty 

3 21.03.201

7 

Trigeminal Autonomic Cephalalgias Dr.G.Vijay All faculty 

4 28.03.201

7 

Tension Type Headache Dr.T.Prabhu All faculty 



 

 


